CH \$390.00 888593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDLE COMPANIES LLC		05/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idle Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1420 Marlborough Road	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88859352	IDLE
Serial Number:	88859354	IDLE
Serial Number:	88859356	IDLE
Serial Number:	88859358	IDLE SLEEP
Serial Number:	88859359	IDLE SLEEP
Serial Number:	88859362	IDLE SLEEP
Serial Number:	88859366	THYME SLEEP
Serial Number:	88859369	THYME SLEEP
Serial Number:	88859371	THYME SLEEP
Serial Number:	88859373	WARRANTY WITHOUT END
Serial Number:	88859375	WARRANTY WITHOUT END
Serial Number:	88881260	THE EVERLASTING WARRANTY
Serial Number:	88881262	THE EVERLASTING WARRANTY
Serial Number:	88881267	THE MOST EXTRAVAGANT SLEEP TRIAL
Serial Number:	88881269	WARRANTY WITHOUT END

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0535

900557455

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy Wang Lee

Address Line 1:2050 Main Street, Suite 1100Address Line 2:Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46832-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Wang Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Betsy Wang Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=IDLE GROUP, LLC - Name Change Amendment (FILED 5.26.2020) 4165-5437-6997 v.1#page1.tif source=IDLE GROUP, LLC - Name Change Amendment (FILED 5.26.2020) 4165-5437-6997 v.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0536

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDLE COMPANIES LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDLE COMPANIES LLC" TO "IDLE GROUP,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2020, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

7766971 8100 SR# 20204664692

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203003906

Date: 05-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0537

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

IDLE COMPANIES LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Idle Companies LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is Idle Group, LLC."

Executed on May 22, 2020.

Craig Schmeizer

Authorized Person

CRAIG SCHMEIZER

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:00 PM 05/26/2020 FILED 07:00 PM 05/26/2020 SR 20204664692 - File Number 7766971

RECORDED: 07/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0538